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Clerk's Office Main Line (area code 334) 954-3800

FACSIMILE NUMBERS
Administrative 954-3817
Intake 954-3819
Case Administration 954-3860

AUTOMATION
CM/ECF Help Desk 954-3806
Voice Case Information System 954-3868

TRANSCRIPTS
Hamilton, Desma 954-3847 desma_hamilton@almb.uscourts.gov
King, Rhonda 954-3855 rhonda_king@almb.uscourts.gov
Walker, Ramona 954-3838 ramona_walker@almb.uscourts.gov
Wilcox, Donna 954-3854 donna_wilcox@almb.uscourts.gov

CASE ADMINISTRATION
Walker, Ramona Digit 0 954-3838 ramona_walker@almb.uscourts.gov
Sanders, Cynthia Digit 1 954-3858 cynthia_sanders@almb.uscourts.gov
Hamilton, Desma Digit 2 954-3814 desma_hamilton@almb.uscourts.gov
Moore, Carrie Digit 3 954-3842 carrie_moore@almb.uscourts.gov
Wilcox, Donna Digit 4 954-3854 donna_wilcox@almb.uscourts.gov
Thorn, Joyce Digit 5 954-3851 joyce_thorn@almb.uscourts.gov
Osborne, Claudia Digit 6 954-3857 claudia_osborne@almb.uscourts.gov
King, Rhonda Digit 7 954-3855 rhonda_king@almb.uscourts.gov
Walker, Elizabeth Digit 8 954-3843 elizabeth_walker@almb.uscourts.gov
Overton, Linda Digit 9 954-3852 linda_overton@almb.uscourts.gov
Pelham, Yvonne (Supervisor) 954-3859 yvonne_pelham@almb.uscourts.gov
Segrest, Dianne ( Senior CA/Team Leader) 954-3856 dianne_segrest@almb.uscourts.gov

COURTROOM SERVICES
Livingston, Bill 954-3846 bill_livingston@almb.uscourts.gov

Vance, Janice 954-3845 janice_vance@almb.uscourts.gov

Canada, Jackie Courtoom Deputy 954-3844 jacqueline_canada@almb.uscourts.gov

ADMINISTRATIVE
Bodden, Linda Financial Specialist 954-3839 linda_bodden@almb.uscourts.gov
Clark, Janet Financial Administrator 954-3872 janet_clark@almb.uscourts.gov
Foster, Henrietta Human Resources Manager 954-3850 henrietta_foster@almb.uscourts.gov
Speed, Butch Project Manager 954-3815 butch_speed@almb.uscourts.gov
Young, Douglas Chief Deputy Clerk 954-3811 doug_young@almb.uscourts.gov

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LeMay, Scooter Director of IT 954-3848 scooter_lemay@almb.uscourts.gov
Nolen, Tony Network Specialist 954-3821 tony_nolen@almb.uscourts.gov
Washington, Kerwin Automation Support Specialist 954-3849 kerwin_washington@almb.uscourts.gov
Williams, DeAnna Data Quality 954-3853 deanna_williams@almb.uscourts.gov

JUDGE SAWYER'S CHAMBERS
Judge Sawyer Judge
Caro, Julia Judicial Assistant 954-3881 julia_caro@almb.uscourts.gov
Gibek, Michael Law Clerk 954-3882 michael_gibek@almb.uscourts.gov
Proposed Orders e-mail address wrs@almb.uscourts.gov

JUDGE WILLIAMS' CHAMBERS
Judge Williams Chief Judge
Gregg, Faye Judicial Assistant 954-3890 faye_gregg@almb.uscourts.gov
Williams, Anna Law Clerk 954-3892 anna_williams@almb.uscourts.gov
Proposed Orders e-mail address dhw@almb.uscourts.gov

United States Bankruptcy Court
Middle District of Alabama

Courtroom Deputy to Judge Sawyer
Courtroom Deputy to Judge Williams
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United States Bankruptcy Court
Middle District of Alabama

BANKRUPTCY ADMINISTRATOR
Teresa R. Jacobs
One Church Street
Montgomery, AL  36104
(334) 954-3900
www.almba.uscourts.gov

CHAPTER 13 TRUSTEE
Curtis Reding
166 Commerce Street
Post Office Box 173
Montgomery, AL 36104
(334) 262-8371
www.13network.com/monhome.htm

William C. Carn, III Collier H Espy, Jr.
P.O. Box 1665 P.O. Drawer 6504
Dothan, AL  36302-1665 Dothan, AL  36302
(334) 792-4156 (334) 793-6288

Susan S. DePaola Robert D. Reynolds
1726 West Second Street P O Box 1389
Montgomery, AL  36106 Montgomery, AL  36102
(334) 262-1600 (334) 832-9553

Daniel G. Hamm Tom McGregor
560 South McDonough Street P O Box 11092
Suite A Montgomery, AL  36111
Montgomery, AL  36104 (334) 356-6092
(334) 269-0269

Cecil M. Tipton
606 Avenue A
Opelika, AL  36801
(334) 742-9400

OTHER FREQUENTLY REQUESTED NUMBERS
Legal Services (334) 832-4570
U S Attorney (334) 223-7280
U.S. District Court (334) 954-3600
Alabama Northern Bankruptcy (Birmingham) (205) 714-4000
Alabama Southern Bankruptcy (Mobile) (251) 441-5391
Alabama Bar Association (334) 269-1515
PACER (800) 676-6856
Archives (404) 736-2900

NORTHERN DIVISION TRUSTEES

EASTERN DIVISION TRUSTEE

SOUTHERN DIVISION TRUSTEES


